

OC 8

ORDER SHEET
CS/142/2020
IA NO:GA/1/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 21st December, 2020.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Suryaksh Manot, Adv.

The Court: Plaint is admitted subject to scrutiny by the Department.

Leave under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 granted.

So far as the interim application is concerned, in a suit for recovery of money, the plaintiff seeks interim relief.

Since given the time lapse between the date of affirmation of the plaint and its presentation, it would be appropriate to direct the plaintiff to serve a copy of the interim application upon the defendant.

List the interim application on January 4, 2021 as 'New Motion'.

The plaintiff is at liberty to renew its prayers for interim relief on that date.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)