

IA No. GA 1 of 2020  
In  
CS No. 142 of 2020  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
VERSUS  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Suryaksh Manot, Adv.  
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Kanti Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.  
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court :- Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the defendant/respondent submits that, since the plaintiff/petitioner discloses the documents in the affidavit-in-reply, in all fairness an opportunity should be granted to the defendant/respondent to deal with the same.

The plaintiff/petitioner is represented.

For the ends of justice, the defendant/respondent may deal with the affidavit-in-reply of the plaintiff/petitioner in this application within seven days from date.

List the application under the same heading ten days hence.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

snn.