

IA NO. GA/3/2021  
In CS/142/2020  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice DEBANGSU BASAK  
Date: 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Mayanak Kakrania, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. K. Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner.*  
*Mr. Sumit Kr. Chatterjee, Adv.*

The Court: The application is taken up for consideration subsequent to the order dated February 26, 2021. By this application, the defendant seeks an extension of time to file written statement.

It is a suit relating to a commercial dispute within the meaning of the Commercial Court's Act, 2015.

The defendant paid the costs awarded by the order dated February 26, 2021.

The Court is informed that the defendant filed the written statement in the department.

In such circumstances, GA 3 of 2021 is disposed of.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)