

ODC-7

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/4/2021

In

CS/142/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 28th September, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Suryaksh Manoth, Adv.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

... for the respondent

The Court : Heard learned counsel for the respondent who shall continue with his arguments on 5th October, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)