

ODC-2

ORDER SHEET

CS/142/2020  
IA NO. GA/4/2021, GA/5/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
-VS-  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : July 7, 2022.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Suryaksh Manot, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

It appears that two interlocutory applications being GA/4/2021 and GA/5/2021 are required to be heard by this Court. It is found that the records of GA/4/2021 and GA/5/2021 are not available in the case record of CS/142/2020.

The Registrar, Original Side is directed to place the case records of GA/4/2021 and GA/5/2021 in the case record of CS/142/2020.

Let the matter appear on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)