

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

CS/142/2020
IA No. GA/5/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 20, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Prasad, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: The matter is listed today as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for liberty to strike out the words "Commercial Division" or "Commercial Matters" in the plaint where the said words are appearing in the plaint.

Liberty is granted.

Let the same be completed within a week. After completion of correction of the same, list the matter before the Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction.

The plaintiff is directed to serve the corrected copy of the plaint to the counsel for the defendant.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS