

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/142/2020  
IA NO: GA/5/2021

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 10<sup>TH</sup> April, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Pradipta Bose, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.  
..for the defendant.

The Court: The matter is already disposed of by an order dated 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in compliance of the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 he has taken back the plaint and re-file the same before the Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 before the Regular Division under the heading "For Orders".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh