

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

CS/142/2020
IA No: GA/5/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 13, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pradipta Bose, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: The matter is listed as 'For Orders'.

By an order dated 24.11.2022, this Court has passed a direction for returning the plaint with the liberty to present it before the Court having competent jurisdiction.

In terms of the order passed by this Court dated 24.11.2022, the plaint was returned to the plaintiff on 24th January, 2023 and the same day the plaintiff has presented the suit before the Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction, Original Side.

Now the counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to amend the cause title by deleting the Commercial Division and to reaffirm the verification.

It is also found from the record that though the suit was returned but the suit number is carrying the old number being CS/142/2020.

In view of the circumstances mentioned above, the plaintiff is given leave to amend the cause title and reaffirm the plaint within a week from date and after re-verification and amendment is over, the department will give a new number of the suit of this Division.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)