

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 7 of 2025

In

CS 88 of 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8th April, 2025.

Mr. Pranit Bag (VC), Mr. Subhojit Ghosh,
Advocates for the petitioner.
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar,
Advocates for the respondent.

The Court : This is an application *inter alia* for judgment upon admission under the provisions of Order XII Rule 6 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

After hearing the parties, it appears that the matter is required to be decided on affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 2nd May, 2025; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 23rd May, 2025.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)