

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/7/2025  
In  
CS/88/2024

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
-VS-  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: June 30, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Subhojit Ghosh, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Moyank Kakrania, Adv.  
...for the defendant

The Court: After hearing of the parties, I find that direction for filing affidavits have been given as far back as on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 but no affidavit has been filed as yet.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed peremptorily by 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of August, 2025.

The department shall file a report to remove the confusion arising out of allotting several suit numbers to the present suit.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)