

O-51

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2025  
In CS/88/2024  
ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES  
PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED  
.....

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

*Mr. Subhojit Ghosh, Adv. ...for plaintiff.*

*Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv. ...for respondent.*

The Court : Time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is peremptorily extended till 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2025; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2025. Matter to appear in the monthly list of September, 2025.

It is made clear that in the event the defendant is unable to file its affidavit in opposition, this application shall be heard without such affidavit.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J. )

pkd/S.Das.