

OD-5 & 9

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/8/2025
IN
CS 88 of 2024
ANUMATI CONSULATANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

AND

IA No.GA/6/2025
IN
CS 88 of 2024
ANUMATI CONSULATANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 12th August, 2025.

Mr. Pranit Bag, Mr. Subhojit Ghosh, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Advocates for the defendant

The Court : Parties are given liberty to take inspection of the report of the Registrar, Original Side dated 6th August, 2025 along with its annexures and shall be free to obtain also certified copy thereof, if so advised.

Let these matters appear on 27th August, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)