

OD-76

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/7/2025

In

CS/88/2024

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 2nd September, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.

Mr. Subhojit Ghosh, Adv.

For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. M. Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

For the defendant/respondent.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition and Affidavit-in-Reply filed in Court today are taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of November, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)