

OD-26

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/7/2025
In
CS/88/2024

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 9th December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Subhojit Ghosh, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court:- After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)