

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/7/2025  
In  
CS No. 88 of 2024

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
VERSUS  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Subhajit Ghosh, Adv.  
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.  
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court: Plaintiff's affidavit in opposition to the supplementary affidavit used by the defendant filed in Court today is taken on record.

In course of hearing it has transpired that the agreements between the plaintiff and the defendant which have been referred to in the plaint as also in the instant application have not been disclosed.

Leave is granted to the plaintiff to disclose only the documents regarding three agreements entered into by and between the plaintiff and the defendant. Let such supplementary affidavit be filed by 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

It is made clear that in the event apart from the three agreements any other documents are disclosed or any new fact is sought to be introduced by way of the said supplementary affidavit, the defendant will be at liberty to pray for filing of a rejoinder to the said supplementary affidavit on the next date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)