

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/7/2025  
In  
CS/88/2024

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
VERSUS  
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Samriddhi Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Subhajit Ghosh, Adv.  
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.  
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court: Supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.

The defendant has fairly submitted that the defendant is willing to pay the principal sum of the alleged admitted amount aggregating to Rs.12,81,22,349/-. The defendant has carried to the Court a demand draft for such amount. This Court feels that instead of payment of the alleged admitted amount if an overall settlement of the entire claim in the suit can be arrived at. The suit can be in that

event disposed of finally without keeping it pending for the adjudication of the balance amount.

Let this matter appear on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 so that the learned Senior Advocate/Advocates representing the parties can take necessary instructions from their respective clients.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.