

OD-1

IA GA. NO. 7 OF 2025

IN

CS NO. 88 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ANUMATI CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
WELLSIDE GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag, Adv.

Ms. Rishta Sarkar, Adv.

For plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Mayank Kakrania, Adv.

For defendant/respondent

The Court: The matter has been mentioned for correction of an inadvertent typographical mistake in the order dated 9th February, 2026. In the last sentence of the second paragraph it has wrongly gone down Rs.14 lakhs instead of Rs.14 crores.

Let this correction be incorporated in the order dated 9th February, 2026.

The order dated 9th February, 2026 shall be read, construed and meant with the aforesaid correction.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)